FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		07-13-20	004	U	J.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	RE(SHEET	Pate	ent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United	States Patent and	1027890 rragemark Office:	03 Please record tile	attached original	documents or co	pies thereof.
Name of conveying party	(ies):	• . /	2. Name and a	ddress of receiv	ing party(ies):	
Mark M. Morita Steven L. Fors Khal A. Rai Additional conveying party(ie Nature of conveyance: ASSI Execution Date: 06/2 4. Application number(s) or If this is being filed togeth	b 2910 SOMENT 25/2004 patent number(s) er with a new app	10.8	GE Medica 8200 West Milwaukee Additional name Course of the	al Systems Info t Tower Avenue e, Wisconsin 53 e(s) & address(e	ermation Techronics 3223 es) attached?	NO 25/2004
A. Patent Applicati	on Number(s):		B. Pate	ent Number(s):		
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho David G. Luettge FOLEY & LARDN 777 East Wiscons Milwaukee, Wisco	uld be mailed: n ER LLP sin Avenue	spondence	7. Total fee (37 Check En X Charge to	er of applications. 7 C.F.R. § 3.41): closed deposit account	\$4	ed: 1 0.00
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knoopy of the original documer be required in this matter to the state of the person signature. Name of person signature: 7/12/2004 DBYRHE 00000114 56	nt. The Commission of the above-identified of the abov	oner is hereby a ed deposit accou	uthorized to char	ge any additiona	al recordation fe	29 - OC Date
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	•	/				

001.1657822.1 PATENT

REEL: 015545 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Mark M. Morita, Steven L. Fors and Khal A. Rai of 1009 West Oakton Street, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004; 124 West Polk, #802, Chicago, Illinois 60605; and 9N Durham Lane, Round Lake, Illinois 60073, respectively, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my/our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled 3D DISPLAY SYSTEM AND METHOD (066243-0261 (144264)).

<u>X</u>	signed as of even date;
	signed as of [date].or
	filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

001.1648666.1

PATENT REEL: 015545 FRAME: 0163

Inventor1
Mark M. Marita
Mark M. Morita
State of Sta
County of
This 25 day of, 2004, before me personally came the above
This <u>day</u> of <u>full of the personally day of the personally came the above named Mark M. Morita, to be personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing</u>
assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will
for the purposes therein set forth.
1/2/1/10 X /70/MOI
Seal
(Notary Public)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
WILLIAM J. WALKER, SR.
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Sept. 17, 2006

Inventor 2	- Date: 06/25/2004	
Steven L. Fors State of		
County of		
named Steven L. Fors, to me persona	before me personally came the above ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will	
for the purposes therein set forth.	Milliam & Shalher +	5
Seal _	(Notary Publicy	

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
WILLIAM J. WALKER, SR.
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Sept. 17, 2006

001.1648666.1

Atty. Dkt. No. 066243-0261 (144264)

Inventor 3 My Khal A. Rai	Date: 6/25/04
State of <u>alluous</u> ss:	
County of County of	
named Khal A. Rai, to me personally known	before me personally came the above as the individual who executed the foregoing e/she executed the same of his/her own free will
Seal	Skilliam Stalker (Notary Public)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
WILLIAM J. WALKER, SR.
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Sept. 17, 2006

11.1648666.1

RECORDED: 06/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 015545 FRAME: 0166